District Health Department #10 Fee Schedule Environmental Health

PROGRAM/PROVIDED SERVICE	Effective: January 1, 2022
SEPTIC PERMIT (Residential)	
Residential (evaluation without a backhoe)	\$330
Residential (evaluation with a backhoe)	\$180
Re-inspection/Re-evaluation Fee	\$100
Septic Tank Only	\$80
Vacant Land Evaluation (without a backhoe)	\$230
Vacant Land Evaluation (with a backhoe)	\$140
SEPTIC PERMIT (Commercial)	
Commercial < 1000 gallons (without backhoe)	\$330
Commercial <1000 gallons (backhoe)	\$180
Commercial >1,000 gallons (without backhoe)	\$400
Commercial >1000 gallons (backhoe)	\$250
WELL PERMIT	
Private/Type III	\$180
Туре II	\$350
Type II Level 2 Assessment	\$180
WATER LABORATORY	
Bacterial sample	\$20
Nitrate sample	\$20
MORTGAGE EVALUATION	
Septic & Well Evaluation	\$275
Septic Or Well Evaluation Only	\$180
Water Re-sampling	\$ 25 plus laboratory costs
POS Report Review	\$40
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL (BPA)	
Office & Field Review	\$ 75
Office Review Only	No Charge
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES	
Informal Hearing	\$150
Appeals or Formal Hearing	\$400
Permit Renewal/Transfer	\$ 30
Management Re-Evaluation	\$100
Plan Review – Subdivision/Condo	\$450 + \$25/site
	(site fee waived for storage units)
CAMPGROUNDS	
Annual Inspection	\$120
Temporary Campground Inspection (local fee)	\$ 60 + \$0.25/site over 50
Temporary Campground License (state fee)	** See fee schedule (bottom right)
remporary Campground License (state lee)	See ree schedule (bottom right)

HHS INSPECTIONS	
Full Inspection	\$250
Partial (Septic and well only)	\$180
Water Re-Sampling	\$ 25 plus laboratory costs
OTHER FEES	
Sewage Contractor License	\$ 30
Tanning Facility License	\$ 60, one bed only \$40
Swimming Pool/Spa Inspection Fee	\$80 each
Radon Kits	\$ 10
Bacterial Water Sample	\$20
Nitrate Water Sample	\$20
Lead Test for Water	\$ 30
FOOD SERVICE	FEES Effective 1-1-2022
Fixed food service	\$450
Seasonal (9 months or less)	\$330
Incidental **	\$180
Transitory *Fee set by the state	
License	\$155
Inspection	\$90
Mobile	\$135
Mobile Commissary	\$100
TEMPORARY	
For Profit	\$100
Non-Profit	\$60
No Charge/Donation Only	First 2 permits free, \$60 afterward
Application less than 7 days prior to event	\$60 additional fee
PLAN REVIEW	
Fixed or Seasonal Facility	\$400
Review/Consultation for approval of new	\$150
menu/procedures	
Re-Inspection Fee	\$150
Late Fee for annual license	Double fee after 30 days
Food Certification Class	\$150
Food Processing Fee	\$150
Senior Meal Site (Council on Aging)	No charge
** Menu limited to popcorn, hot dogs, hand-dipped ice cream, fountain pop, coffee, soft	
pretzels, and satellite facilities with no food preparation	

TEMPORARY CAMPGROUND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2022 (State Fee Amount)

Campground with 5-25 sites \$94 Campground with 26-50 sites \$126 Campground with 51-75 sites \$158

Campground with 76 – 100 sites \$190 Campground with 100 – 500 sites \$284 Campground with >500 sites \$632